

## **East Hampton Town Board**

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

#### **ADOPTED**

Meeting: 04/16/15 06:30 PM
Department: Purchasing
Category: Bids Accepted
Prepared By: Jeanne Carroza
Initiator: Jeanne Carroza

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez

DOC ID: 15262

## **RESOLUTION 2015-406**

# Accept Proposal - EH2015-106 - Noise & Operations Management System for Airport - Vector Airport Systems

WHEREAS, the Town Board solicited proposals for Noise & Operations Management System for the East Hampton Airport; and

WHEREAS, the proposal of Vector Airport Systems was the proposal received which best met the proposal guidelines and being in proper form; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that at the recommendation of the Airport Manager, Jemille Charlton the proposal of Vector Airport Systems in the amount of \$109,732.00 initial pricing plus \$72,250.00 per year from fund SX5610 54500 to provide the services in accordance with their proposal, is hereby accepted, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an Agreement with Vector Airport Systems for the provision of services consistent with the Contractor's response to the Request for Proposals, said agreement to be subject to the review and approval of the Town Attorney.

### **FINANCIAL IMPACT:**

SX5610 54500 - Initial Project Pricing - \$109,732.00

Ongoing Pricing includes year one - \$72,250.00

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

**MOVER:** Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

**SECONDER:** Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

**AYES:** Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell

Updated: 4/14/2015 4:42 PM by Jeanne Carroza